

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

March 6, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. %, s. 2023

## FIRST QUARTERLY MEETING FOR ALL DISTRICT PARTNERSHIPS FOCAL PERSONS (DPFP)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. To intensify the implementation of Adopt-a-School Program by building and sustaining partnership with stakeholders in support to programs, projects and activities of schools leading towards *Matatag*, *Bansang Makabata at Batang Makabansa*, the district partnerships focal persons will have the First Quarterly Meeting on March 16, 2023 at DepEd Ecotech Center, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City at 8:00 AM 5:00 PM.
- 2. The agenda of the meeting will include SDO reports on Partnership Program Implementation in 2022, updates on DPDS, PTA, Plans and Activities for 2023 including Division and District Stakeholders Forum/Summit, Brigada Eskwela and other matters concerning the implementation of the program.
- 3. Participants in this activity are the 58 DPFPs and identified SDO Personnel. Members of the working committees and participants from the island are expected to be at the venue on Day 0.
- 4. Minimum public health standards shall be always complied with for the whole duration of the aforementioned activity.
- 5. Food, snacks, venue, accommodation, tarpaulin, travel, and other incidental expenses incurred during this activity shall be charged against Division HRD/MOOE Fund/PSF/Local and Other Funds while traveling expenses of the participants shall be chargeable against School MOOE/Local School Funds.
- 6. This Memorandum serves as the Authority to Travel of participants.

7. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum are hereby requested.

MARILYN S. ANDALES EdD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

SDS/ASDS/SGOD/Social Mobilization/Chaney



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-2556405

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph